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UNDESIRABLE EFFECT OF NEET

3639. SHRI P.L. PUNIA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether NEET might result in the mushrooming of expensive coaching institutes and sequester financially unstable students; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a) & (b): No. NEET (UG) has replaced the multiple entrance examinations for admissions in MBBS/BDS courses at national and state level resulting into less financial burden on the aspiring candidates.

